West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2987

Dist Jalpaigui P.S. NJP Year	2021 FIR No. 9.8.7/21. Date2.9/0.8/20
(i) Act /P6 Sections 448/325/354/(ii) Act	Sections.
(iii) Act	Others Acts & Sections
(a) Occurrence of Offence: Day	From 25/08/2021 Date To 25/08/0021
(a) Occurrence of Orience . Day	From Time To
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	
Type of Information: Writte	en / Oral
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	2.3. KaraMex.k Beat No
(b) Address Six ynoen Colony Word No.	34Ps Mil. Nasl. Zakraiguni
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S.	District
Complainant / Informant:	
(h) Father's / Husband's Name Ashox Shanna	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	d) Nationality
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(g) Address Sur yasen Colany Block - E. Part ?  Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full p	2 pear Kal wiendir Head NO 34 PS. FIJP
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full p	articulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	6 Brobhat Noha (3) Shiyamali Dakus seci Celauy . Nand NO 34. Block E. PS NSP
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Informa	ition
Reasons to doily map a	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate s	sheet, if necessary):
Total value of properties stolen / involved	
Inquest Report / LLD. Case No. if any	( In tradical
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	original written Complaint with
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	eproduced and less milled
Action taken: Since the above report reveals commissions	s of offence(s) as mentalned at Item No. 2, registered
the case and took up to the investigation / directed	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant, add	
Complaintant/Informant free of cost.	1111100   5   21
Company	Signture of the Officer-In-Charge, Police Station
Signture / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant	
3,313	Name ? SAPUR TURNONG
Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: S. C. Patice No.: SPG
	Ole New Julpoing un 13.

Date: 28.08.2021

The Officer in-charge New Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police

Pin: 734007

Sub: Complaint against 1. Ratan Sharma @ Tunu S/o Late Sarabjit Sharma 2. Rakesh Mitra, S/o Late Prabhat Mitra 3. Shyamali Dakua Wife of Dinesh Dakua, all are resident of Surya Sen Colony, Block – E Part 2 near Kali Mandir Ward No. 34 of S.M.C, P.O. - Bhaktinagar, P.S- NJP, District Jalpaiguri, for causing grievous hurt, outraging me and my aunt sister-in-law namely Chanda Sharma' modesty by using force against us with intent to disrobe us and rape us, for theft in my house wherein I am resided with my family and for snatching away gold chain, nose pin and ring of Chanda Sharma.

Dear Sir,

I Rinku Sharma wife of Ashok Sharma resident of Surya Sen Colony, Block - E Part 2 near Kali Mandir Ward No. 34 of S.M.C, P.O. -Bhaktinagar, P.S- NJP, District Jalpaiguri, Pin - 734007 would like to inform you that Ratan Sharma @ Tunu is my younger brother in law who have left the house of my father-in-law and mother-in-law when he was aged about 16 years and break all the relation with them and resided just backside of our house with Mina Mitra (now deceased) and married to her daughter in the year 2009. That my father-in-law was died in the year 2019 and my mother-in-law shifted to Bihar permanently and resided with my younger brother-in-law. That thereafter this incident said Ratan Sharma @ Tunu forcefully occupied the room of my mother-in-law and younger brother-in-law just after the death of my father-in-law and started to live in our house alongwith his family. That on 25.08.2021 at about 7.30 I kept some cooking wood inside my boundary but said Ratan Sharma @ Tunu stubborn in nature suddenly came to me and started to beat me with

Rinku Sharma

there is a nail scratching marks in her face and in the hands which are very painful for her and still her treatment is going on.

Under the above circumstances I hereby lodge this complaint against the abovenamed miscreants and request you to kindly look into the matter so that the wrongdoer can be punished as per the procedure established by law.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Rinker Shoring

Rinku Sharma M. No. 9547987748

Enclosure: Medical prescription of Chanda Sharma

Written and drafted by me and read over to Rinku Sharma who is my wife in Hindi.

Ashok Sharma son of Sarabjit Sharma Surya Sen Colony, Block – E Part 2 near Kali Mandir Ward No. 34 of S.M.C, P.O. - Bhaktinagar, P.S- NJP, District

Jalpaiguri, Pin - 734007

Received on 29/08/2021 at 22:15 Horr
de NSS PS GDE NO 1500 des 29/08/21
ed Starled NJP PS Care NO 987/21 des
[08/21 N/5 448/325/354/354B/379/506/34
c oud endroad to SI feile Ghosh

r été euvestigation.

Officer-In-Charge New Japaiyuri Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police